RESOLUTION NO. 2015-5

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Cherokee Village to restrict the introduction of legislation for a period of one hundred eighty days after such legislation has been enacted by the City Council

Whereas, the City Council of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, desires to conduct its business in a timely and orderly manner.

Now, therefore be it resolved, the City Council of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, does hereby adopt a rule of procedure that any ordinance and/or resolution adopted by the City Council shall not be reintroduced for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days after the ordinance and/or resolution was ratified. Provided however, that this resolution shall not prevent any member of City Council who voted on the prevailing side of the ratification to move for reconsideration of the ordinance and/or resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

DATE: //16/2015

APPROVED:

Russell Stokes, Jr., Mayor

Russell Stokes, A.

ATTEST:_

Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer